
330 Fair Lane, Building A
Placerville, California

530 621-5390
FAX 622-3645

www.edcgov.us/bos/

County of El Dorado

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 124-0854

Status:Type: Agenda Item Approved

File created: In control:5/1/2024 Board of Supervisors

On agenda: Final action:5/14/2024 5/14/2024

Title: Department of Transportation recommending the Board consider the following:
1) Delegate authority to the Department of Transportation Director to approve and sign Utility
Agreement 2934.1L with Pacific Gas and Electric Company in the amount of $582,363.41 as part of
the Diamond Springs Parkway - Phase 1B Project, Capital Improvement Program number
72334/36105011; and
2) Delegate authority to the Department of Transportation Director to amend Utility Agreement
2934.1L for any minor modifications as necessary, including up to 125% of actual costs, throughout
the term of the agreement.

FUNDING:  Master Circulation and Funding Plan (52%), Traffic Impact Fees (27%), State Local
Partnership Program (14%), Regional Surface Transportation Program (4%), State Highway
Operation and Protection Program (3%), and Road Fund (<1%).  (Local and State Funds)

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. A - Approved Contract Routing Sheet, 2. B - Utility Agreement 2934.1L, 3. C - Resolution 008-2014

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

ApprovedBoard of Supervisors5/14/2024 1 Pass

County of El Dorado Printed on 7/17/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

